enforcement efforts to bring expired licenses current.   

The amended ordinance that went into effect January 1st, 2019 included additional incentives for new 

businesses and businesses with multiple locations within the Town.  For the extended business license 

due to August 07, 2020, one hundred and sixty-nine (169) businesses qualified for the Town’s incentives, 

with seven of those businesses qualifying for more than one, for a total revenue reduction of 

$113,370.88 in fiscal year 2020. 

Incentive 

Number of 

Businesses 

Gross Income 

Deducted 

Total Incentive